
Wake Resources

Life Area Service Provider

Accept Sex 

Offenders? Agency Web Site Address City Zip Contact Phone

Community Corrections - Garner YES www.doc.state.nc.us/dcc 2027 W. Garner Road Garner 27529 919-662-4611

Community Corrections - Raleigh #1 YES www.doc.state.nc.us/dcc 227 S. Salisbury Street Raleigh 27602 919-715-0805

Community Corrections - Raleigh #2 YES www.doc.state.nc.us/dcc 316 Fayetteville Street Raleigh 27602 919-733-9705

Community Corrections - Raleigh #3 YES www.doc.state.nc.us/dcc 3006 E. Industrial Drive Raleigh 27609 919-733-2826

Community Corrections - Raleigh #4 YES www.doc.state.nc.us/dcc 825 S. New Hope Road Raleigh 27609 919-250-4305

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Covenant Community Partners YES www.communitypartners.org 919-401-8000 Durham 27707 919-401-8000

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

J Peter Two, Inc. NO www.jpetertworeentryservices.com PO Box 97144 Raleigh 27624 919-412-5736

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

NC Department of Juvenile Justice YES 3010 Hammond Business Place Raleigh 27603 919-733-3388

NC TASC Services - Raleigh (Coastal Horizons Center) YES www.coastalhorizons.org 1800 Garner Station Blvd, Suite 1812 Raleigh 27603 919-615-1147

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Patterson Outreach NO www.pattersonoutreach.org PO Box 515 Durham 27703 919-614-3604

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Western Carolinians for Criminal Justice NO http://www.wccj.org/ 218 Patton Avenue Asheville 28801 828-252-2485

Apex Chamber of Commerce YES www.apexchamber.com 220 N. Salem Street Apex 27502 919-362-6456

Beltline Education Center YES www.ccr.waketech.edu 3200 Bush Street Raleigh 27609 919-334-1527

Building Together YES 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Carolina Trucking Company YES www.carolinatruckingacademy.com 3720 S. Wilmington Street Raleigh 27603 919-329-0632

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Crosby Headstart NO www.telamon.org/head-start.aspx 568 E. Lenoir Street Raleigh 27601 919-857-9427

ESL YES www.waketech.edu 9101 Fayetteville Rd Raleigh 27603 919-334-1512

ESL - Church of Christ YES 700 Brooks Avenue Raleigh 27612 919-334-1516

ESL - Fuquay-Varina United Methodist Church YES 100 Judd Parkway Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-334-1509

ESL - Hispanc Family Center YES 2539 C Noblin Road Raleigh 27612 919-334-1515

ESL - Millbrook High School YES 2201 Spring Forest Road Raleigh 27612 919-334-1516

ESL - Reedy Creek Middle School YES 930 Reedy Creek Road Cary 27519 919-334-1501

ESL - Sanderson High School YES 5500 Dison Drive Raleigh 27612 919-334-1515

ESL - St. Raphael the Archangel Catholic Church YES 5801 Falls of the Neuse Road Raleigh 27612 919-334-1515

ESL - St. Saviours Center YES 618 Tucker Street Raleigh 27612 919-334-1509

ESL - White Plains United Methodist Church YES 500 S. E. Maynard Road Cary 27519 919-334-1511

ESL- Garner United Methodist Church YES 201 Methodist Drive Garner 27529 919-334-1512

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Fuquay-Varina Chamber of Commerce YES www.fuquay-varina.com 121 N. Main Street Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-552-4947

Garner Chamber of Commerce YES www.garnerchamber.com 401 Circle Drive Garner` 27529 919-772-6440

Haven House NO www.havenhouse.org 706 Hillsborough St Raleigh 27603 919-833-3312

Holly Springs Chamber of Commerce YES www.hollyspringschamber.org 104 S. Main Street Holly Springs 27540 919-567-1796

J Peter Two, Inc. NO www.jpetertworeentryservices.com PO Box 97144 Raleigh 27624 919-412-5736

JobLink Center - Wake County (Cary ESC) YES www.joblinkcc.com 742-F East Chatham Street Cary 27511 919-469-1406

JobLink Center - Wake County (Millbrook) YES www.joblinkcc.com 2809 E. Millbrook Road Raleigh 27604 919-431-4005

JobLink Center - Wake County (Raleigh ESC) YES www.joblinkcc.com 3351 Carl Sandburg Raleigh 27610 919-212-3849

JobLink Center - Wake County (Southern Regional) YES www.joblinkcc.com 130 N. Judd Parkway NE Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-557-1121

JobLink Center - Wake County (Swinburne) YES www.joblinkcc.com 220 Swinburne Street Raleigh 27610 919-250-3770

Knightdale Chamber of Commerce YES www.knightdalechamber.org 207 Main Street Knightdale 27545 919-266-4603

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Morrisville Chamber of Commerce YES www.morrisvillechamber.org 260 Town Hall Drive Morrisville 27560 919-463-7150

New Horizons Learning Center YES 5400 S. Miami Blvd Durham 27703 919-336-1000

Patterson Outreach NO www.pattersonoutreach.org PO Box 515 Durham 27703 919-614-3604
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Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Raleigh Cape Center YES www.shawu.edu 118 E. South Street Raleigh 27601 919-546-8237

Raleigh Chamber of Commerce YES www.raleighchamber.org 800 S. Salisbury Street Raleigh 27601 919-664-7000

Sageworks Inc. YES www.inmatestoentrepreneurs.org 5565 Centerview Drive, Suite 201 Raleigh 27606 919-851-7474

Step Up Jobs Program YES www.stepupministry.org 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

StepUp Ministry NO www.stepupministry 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

Success Outside The Box NO www.getsuccessoutsidethebox.com PO Box 61298 Raleigh 27699 866-821-5560

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

TROSA NO www.trosainc.org 1820 James St Durham 27707 919-419-1059

Vocational Rehabilitation - Raleigh Unit YES www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/dvrs 4900 Waters Edge Drive Raleigh 27606 919-859-8301

Wake County Supportive Employment YES 220 Swinburne Street Raleigh 27610 919-212-7104

Wake Forest Chamber of Commerce YES www.wakeforestchamber.org 350 S. White Street Wake Forest 27587 919-556-1519

Wake Tech College of Manicuring YES www.waketechmanicuringcollege.com 4321 Falls of the Neuse Road, Suite 125 Raleigh 27609 919-875-0555

Wake Technical Community College YES www.waketech.edu 9101 Fayetteville Road Raleigh 27603 919-866-5000

Wendell Chamber of Commerce YES www.wendellchamber.com 115 N. Pine Street Wendell 27591 919-365-6318

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

Zebulon Chamber of Commerce YES www.zebulonchamber.org 815 N Arendell Ave. Zebulon 27597 919-269-6320

ACW Community Development - Empowerment YES 5128-B Windy Hill Drive Raleigh 27609 919-436-0834

Adecco Employment Services YES 6829 Falls of Neuse Road Ste 102 Raleigh 27615 919-676-4288

American Temp YES 3753 Junction Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-772-8411

Apex Chamber of Commerce YES www.apexchamber.com 220 N. Salem Street Apex 27502 919-362-6456

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Cornerstone YES 220 Snow Avenue Raleigh 27603 919-508-0777

Div. of Workforce Solutions-Employment Services YES www.nccommerce.com 742-F East Chatham Street Cary 27511 919-469-1406

DMV - Cary YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 1387 SE Maynard Road Cary 27511 919-468-0319

DMV - Fuquay Varina YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 131 S. Fuquay Avenue Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-552-1895

DMV - Garner YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 222 Forest Hills Drive Garner 27529 919-662-4366

DMV - Raleigh North YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 2431 Spring Forest Road Raleigh 27615 919-855-6877

DMV - Raleigh West YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 3231 Avent Ferry Road Raleigh 27606 919-816-9128

DMV - Wendell YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 2851 Wendell Blvd Wendell 27591 919-365-9516

Dorcas Ministries YES www.dorcas-cary.org 187 High House Road Cary 27511 919-469-1351

ESC - Raleigh YES www.nccommerce.com 3351 Carl Sandburg Court Raleigh 27610 919-212-3849

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Fuquay-Varina Chamber of Commerce YES www.fuquay-varina.com 121 N. Main Street Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-552-4947

Garner Chamber of Commerce YES www.garnerchamber.com 401 Circle Drive Garner` 27529 919-772-6440

GED Office - NC Community College System YES www.nccommunitycolleges.edu 5016 MSC Raleigh 27699 919-807-7139

Guardian Angel Thrift NO www.guardianangelthrift.org 742 N. Main Street Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-567-8152

Haven House NO www.havenhouse.org 706 Hillsborough St Raleigh 27603 919-833-3312

Holly Springs Chamber of Commerce YES www.hollyspringschamber.org 104 S. Main Street Holly Springs 27540 919-567-1796

InStepp, Inc. NO www.instepp.org 315 E. Chapel Hill Street, Ste 408 Durham 27701 919-680-8000

J Peter Two, Inc. NO www.jpetertworeentryservices.com PO Box 97144 Raleigh 27624 919-412-5736

JobLink Center - Wake County (Cary ESC) YES www.joblinkcc.com 742-F East Chatham Street Cary 27511 919-469-1406

JobLink Center - Wake County (Millbrook) YES www.joblinkcc.com 2809 E. Millbrook Road Raleigh 27604 919-431-4005

JobLink Center - Wake County (Raleigh ESC) YES www.joblinkcc.com 3351 Carl Sandburg Raleigh 27610 919-212-3849

JobLink Center - Wake County (Southern Regional) YES www.joblinkcc.com 130 N. Judd Parkway NE Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-557-1121

JobLink Center - Wake County (Swinburne) YES www.joblinkcc.com 220 Swinburne Street Raleigh 27610 919-250-3770

Knightdale Chamber of Commerce YES www.knightdalechamber.org 207 Main Street Knightdale 27545 919-266-4603

Labor Finders YES www.laborfindersnc.com/raleigh 4674 Capital Blvd. Raleigh 27604 919-713-0717

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Morrisville Chamber of Commerce YES www.morrisvillechamber.org 260 Town Hall Drive Morrisville 27560 919-463-7150

NC Vital Records Office YES www.wakegov.com/rod/vitalrecords 300 S. Salisbury Street, Suite 1700 Raleigh 27601 919-856-5460

New Horizons Learning Center YES 5400 S. Miami Blvd Durham 27703 919-336-1000
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Pardoned by Christ NO www.pardonedbychrist.org - Cary 27512 919-465-4498

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Patterson Outreach NO www.pattersonoutreach.org PO Box 515 Durham 27703 919-614-3604

PLM Families Together, Inc. NO www.plmft.org 101 Plainview Dr. Raleigh 27610 919-212-1123

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Raleigh Chamber of Commerce YES www.raleighchamber.org 800 S. Salisbury Street Raleigh 27601 919-664-7000

Sageworks Inc. YES www.inmatestoentrepreneurs.org 5565 Centerview Drive, Suite 201 Raleigh 27606 919-851-7474

Social Security - Raleigh YES www.ssa.gov 4701 Old Wake Forest Road Raleigh 27609 877-803-6311

Step Up Jobs Program YES www.stepupministry.org 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

StepUp Ministry NO www.stepupministry 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

Success Outside The Box NO www.getsuccessoutsidethebox.com PO Box 61298 Raleigh 27699 866-821-5560

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

The Capital Area Workforce Development Board NO www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd., Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

The Healing Place of Wake County (Men) YES www.hpowc.org 1251 Goode Street Raleigh 27603 919-838-9800

The Healing Place of Wake County (Women) YES www.hpowc.org 3304 Glen Royal Rd Raleigh 27617 919-838-9800

Wake County Clerk of Court YES http://web.co.wake.nc.us/courts/ 316 Fayetteville Street Raleigh 27602 919-792-4000

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wake County Register of Deeds YES www.wakegov.com/rod 300 S. Salisbury Street, Suite 1700 Raleigh 27601 919-856-5460

Wake County Supportive Employment YES 220 Swinburne Street Raleigh 27610 919-212-7104

Wake Forest Chamber of Commerce YES www.wakeforestchamber.org 350 S. White Street Wake Forest 27587 919-556-1519

Wake Tech College of Manicuring YES www.waketechmanicuringcollege.com 4321 Falls of the Neuse Road, Suite 125 Raleigh 27609 919-875-0555

Wendell Chamber of Commerce YES www.wendellchamber.com 115 N. Pine Street Wendell 27591 919-365-6318

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

Zebulon Chamber of Commerce YES www.zebulonchamber.org 815 N Arendell Ave. Zebulon 27597 919-269-6320

ACW Community Development - Empowerment YES 5128-B Windy Hill Drive Raleigh 27609 919-436-0834

American Red Cross YES PO Box 14405 Raleigh 27620 800-989-2721

Athens Drive High School YES 1420 Athens Drive Raleigh 27610 919-334-1510

Bargain Box YES 401 Woodburn Road Raleigh 27605 919-833-7587

Brooks Avenue Church of Christ-Clothing Closet YES 700 Brooks Avenue Raleigh 27607 919-821-2400

Cary Church of God YES 1427 Walnut Street Cary 27511 919-467-0537

Christian Community in Action YES 1231 NE Maynard Road Cary 27513 919-469-9861

Church of the Good Shepard YES 125 Hillsboro Street Raleigh 27601 919-831-2010

Community Helpers Service Center YES 11 N. First Street Knightdale 27545 919-266-4050

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Covenant Community Partners YES www.communitypartners.org 919-401-8000 Durham 27707 919-401-8000

Dorcas Ministries YES www.dorcas-cary.org 187 High House Road Cary 27511 919-469-1351

ESL - Fuquay-Varina United Methodist Church YES 100 Judd Parkway Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-334-1509

ESL - Hispanc Family Center YES 2539 C Noblin Road Raleigh 27612 919-334-1515

ESL- Garner United Methodist Church YES 201 Methodist Drive Garner 27529 919-334-1512

Filling in Gaps (FIGS) YES www.figsofwake.org PO Box 12821 Raleigh 27605 919-513-3276

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

First Step - Garner YES 1418 Aversboro Road, Suite 201 Garner 27529 919-329-9487

First Step Services, LLC. YES firststepnc.com 211 Six Forks Road Ste 117 Raleigh 27609 919-833-8899

Food Bank of Central and Eastern North Carolina NO www.foodbankcenc.org 3808 Tarheel Drive Raleigh 27609 919-875-0707

Garner Area Ministries YES 558 Village Court Garner 27529 919-772-9100

Goodwill Industries YES 321 W. Hargett Street Raleigh 27601 919-834-0504

Goodwill Industries (Grove Barton) YES 4801 Grove Barton Road Raleigh 27613 919-782-2435

Goodwill Industries (New Hope) YES 4401 New Hope Road Raleigh 27604 919-861-8992

Guardian Angel Thrift NO www.guardianangelthrift.org 742 N. Main Street Fuquay-Varina 27526 919-567-8152

Haven House NO www.havenhouse.org 706 Hillsborough St Raleigh 27603 919-833-3312

Healing Hands Healing Hearts Ministries YES PO Box 46628 Raleigh 27620 919-244-2675

Helping Hand Mission - Raleigh YES 623 Rock Quarry Road Raleigh 27610 919-829-8048

Employability

Family

Page 3 of 8



Wake Resources

Helping Hand Mission - Wendell YES 102 E. 3rd Street Wendell 27591 919-365-0757

Holly Springs Baptist Church Clothing Closet YES 108 S. Main Street Holly Springs 27540 919-552-7615

Housing Authority - NC Commission-Indian Affairs NO 217 W. Jones Street Raleigh 27603 919-807-4440

Housing Authority - NC State Housing Agency NO PO Box 28066 Raleigh 27611 919-781-6115

Housing Authority - Wake County NO www.hacwnc.org 100 Shannon Drive Zebulon 27597 919-269-6404

Interacts Pass It On Too YES www.interactofwake.org 1012 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27605 919-865-1601

J Peter Two, Inc. NO www.jpetertworeentryservices.com PO Box 97144 Raleigh 27624 919-412-5736

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Meals on Wheels of Wake County YES wakemow.org 1001 Blair Drive Raleigh 27603 919-833-1749

North Raleigh Ministries YES northraleighministries.com 9650 Strickland Bridge Road, # 175 Raleigh 27615 919-844-6676

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Patterson Outreach NO www.pattersonoutreach.org PO Box 515 Durham 27703 919-614-3604

PLM Families Together, Inc. NO www.plmft.org 101 Plainview Dr. Raleigh 27610 919-212-1123

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Salvation Army - Raleigh NO www.wakearmy.org 1863 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-834-6733

Salvation Army Family Store YES www.wakwarmy.org 205 Tryon Road Raleigh 27601 919-773-3006

Shepherds Table Soup Kitchen YES www.shepherds-table.org Enter at the corner of Morgan and McDowell Streets Raleigh 27603 919-831-2010

Swift Creek Baptist Church NO www.swiftcreekchurch.com 9300 Penny Road Raleigh 27606 919-851-0112

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

The Carying Place NO www.thecaryingplace.org - Cary 27512 919-462-1800

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. NO www.mytahome.com 4016 Barrett Dr, Suite 203 Raleigh 27609 919-896-7906

Triangle Family Services NO www.tfsnc.org 3937 Western Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-821-0790

United Way of the Greater Triangle YES www.unitedwaytriangle.org PO Box 110387 RTP 27709 919-460-8687

Urban Ministries of Wake County YES www.urbanmin.org 1390 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-836-1642

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wake County Public Health Center YES www.wakegov.com 10 Sunnybrook Road Raleigh 27610 919-250-3947

Wake Interfaith Hospitality Network NO www.wihn.org 903 Method Road Raleigh 27606 919-832-6024

Wake Relief YES www.wakerelief.org 616 Tucker Street Raleigh 27603 919-833-6400

With Love From Jesus Ministries YES www.withlovefromjesus.org 421 Chapanoke Road Raleigh 27603 919-233-8010

ACW Community Development - Empowerment YES 5128-B Windy Hill Drive Raleigh 27609 919-436-0834

Alliance of AIDS Services-Carolina YES www.aas-c.org 324 South Harrington Street Raleigh 27603 919-834-2437

Beacon Haven Family Home NO 417 S. Boyland Avenue Raleigh 27601 919-835-1218

Catholic Parish Outreach YES www.cporaleigh.org 2013 N Raleigh Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-873-0245

Church Net Foundation NO 121 Front Street Wake Forest 27588 919-569-0020

Community Partnerships, Inc. YES communitypartnerships.org/wake 3522 Haworth Drive Raleigh 27609 919-781-3616

Dorcas Ministries YES www.dorcas-cary.org 187 High House Road Cary 27511 919-469-1351

Edenton Street UMC YES www.esumc.org 228 W. Edenton St Raleigh 27603 919-832-9530

Filling in Gaps (FIGS) YES www.figsofwake.org PO Box 12821 Raleigh 27605 919-513-3276

First Baptist Church #1 YES 99 N. Salisbury Street Raleigh 27603 919-832-4485

First Baptist Church #2 YES 101 S. Wilmington Raleigh 27603 919-832-1649

IDA Asset Building Collaborative of NC NO www.ncidacollaborative.org PO Box 27386 Raleigh 27610 919-212-4267

Martin St. Baptist Church YES www.martinstreetbaptist.com 1001 E. Martin Street Raleigh 27601 919-833-9756

Pardoned by Christ NO www.pardonedbychrist.org - Cary 27512 919-465-4498

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

PLM Families Together, Inc. NO www.plmft.org 101 Plainview Dr. Raleigh 27610 919-212-1123

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Raleigh Rescue Mission (Men) NO www.raleighrescue.org 314 E. Hargett Street Raleigh 27601 919-828-9014

Salvation Army - Raleigh NO www.wakearmy.org 1863 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-834-6733

Step Up Jobs Program YES www.stepupministry.org 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

Success Outside The Box NO www.getsuccessoutsidethebox.com PO Box 61298 Raleigh 27699 866-821-5560

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946
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The Carying Place NO www.thecaryingplace.org - Cary 27512 919-462-1800

The Womens Center of Wake Co. NO www.wcwc.org 112 Cox Ave. Raleigh 27605 919-829-3711

Triangle Family Services NO www.tfsnc.org 3937 Western Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-821-0790

United Way of the Greater Triangle YES www.unitedwaytriangle.org PO Box 110387 RTP 27709 919-460-8687

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Vocational Rehabilitation - Raleigh Unit YES www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/dvrs 4900 Waters Edge Drive Raleigh 27606 919-859-8301

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wake Interfaith Hospitality Network NO www.wihn.org 903 Method Road Raleigh 27606 919-832-6024

Western Wake Crisis Ministry YES www.wwcm.org 103 1/2 East Chatham Street Apex 27502 919-362-0657

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

ACW Community Development - Empowerment YES 5128-B Windy Hill Drive Raleigh 27609 919-436-0834

Alliance of AIDS Services-Carolina YES www.aas-c.org 324 South Harrington Street Raleigh 27603 919-834-2437

Beacon Haven Family Home NO 417 S. Boyland Avenue Raleigh 27601 919-835-1218

Catholic Parish Outreach YES www.cporaleigh.org 2013 N Raleigh Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-873-0245

Church Net Foundation NO 121 Front Street Wake Forest 27588 919-569-0020

Community Partnerships, Inc. YES communitypartnerships.org/wake 3522 Haworth Drive Raleigh 27609 919-781-3616

Dorcas Ministries YES www.dorcas-cary.org 187 High House Road Cary 27511 919-469-1351

Edenton Street UMC YES www.esumc.org 228 W. Edenton St Raleigh 27603 919-832-9530

Filling in Gaps (FIGS) YES www.figsofwake.org PO Box 12821 Raleigh 27605 919-513-3276

First Baptist Church #1 YES 99 N. Salisbury Street Raleigh 27603 919-832-4485

First Baptist Church #2 YES 101 S. Wilmington Raleigh 27603 919-832-1649

IDA Asset Building Collaborative of NC NO www.ncidacollaborative.org PO Box 27386 Raleigh 27610 919-212-4267

Martin St. Baptist Church YES www.martinstreetbaptist.com 1001 E. Martin Street Raleigh 27601 919-833-9756

Pardoned by Christ NO www.pardonedbychrist.org - Cary 27512 919-465-4498

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

PLM Families Together, Inc. NO www.plmft.org 101 Plainview Dr. Raleigh 27610 919-212-1123

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Raleigh Rescue Mission (Men) NO www.raleighrescue.org 314 E. Hargett Street Raleigh 27601 919-828-9014

Salvation Army - Raleigh NO www.wakearmy.org 1863 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-834-6733

Step Up Jobs Program YES www.stepupministry.org 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

Success Outside The Box NO www.getsuccessoutsidethebox.com PO Box 61298 Raleigh 27699 866-821-5560

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

The Carying Place NO www.thecaryingplace.org - Cary 27512 919-462-1800

The Womens Center of Wake Co. NO www.wcwc.org 112 Cox Ave. Raleigh 27605 919-829-3711

Triangle Family Services NO www.tfsnc.org 3937 Western Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-821-0790

United Way of the Greater Triangle YES www.unitedwaytriangle.org PO Box 110387 RTP 27709 919-460-8687

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Vocational Rehabilitation - Raleigh Unit YES www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/dvrs 4900 Waters Edge Drive Raleigh 27606 919-859-8301

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wake Interfaith Hospitality Network NO www.wihn.org 903 Method Road Raleigh 27606 919-832-6024

Western Wake Crisis Ministry YES www.wwcm.org 103 1/2 East Chatham Street Apex 27502 919-362-0657

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

ACW Community Development - Empowerment YES 5128-B Windy Hill Drive Raleigh 27609 919-436-0834

Alliance of AIDS Services-Carolina YES www.aas-c.org 324 South Harrington Street Raleigh 27603 919-834-2437

Beacon Haven Family Home NO 417 S. Boyland Avenue Raleigh 27601 919-835-1218

Catholic Parish Outreach YES www.cporaleigh.org 2013 N Raleigh Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-873-0245

Church Net Foundation NO 121 Front Street Wake Forest 27588 919-569-0020

Community Partnerships, Inc. YES communitypartnerships.org/wake 3522 Haworth Drive Raleigh 27609 919-781-3616

Dorcas Ministries YES www.dorcas-cary.org 187 High House Road Cary 27511 919-469-1351

Edenton Street UMC YES www.esumc.org 228 W. Edenton St Raleigh 27603 919-832-9530

Filling in Gaps (FIGS) YES www.figsofwake.org PO Box 12821 Raleigh 27605 919-513-3276

First Baptist Church #1 YES 99 N. Salisbury Street Raleigh 27603 919-832-4485

Legal

Financial

Housing

Page 5 of 8



Wake Resources

First Baptist Church #2 YES 101 S. Wilmington Raleigh 27603 919-832-1649

IDA Asset Building Collaborative of NC NO www.ncidacollaborative.org PO Box 27386 Raleigh 27610 919-212-4267

Martin St. Baptist Church YES www.martinstreetbaptist.com 1001 E. Martin Street Raleigh 27601 919-833-9756

Pardoned by Christ NO www.pardonedbychrist.org - Cary 27512 919-465-4498

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

PLM Families Together, Inc. NO www.plmft.org 101 Plainview Dr. Raleigh 27610 919-212-1123

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Raleigh Rescue Mission (Men) NO www.raleighrescue.org 314 E. Hargett Street Raleigh 27601 919-828-9014

Salvation Army - Raleigh NO www.wakearmy.org 1863 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-834-6733

Step Up Jobs Program YES www.stepupministry.org 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

Success Outside The Box NO www.getsuccessoutsidethebox.com PO Box 61298 Raleigh 27699 866-821-5560

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

The Carying Place NO www.thecaryingplace.org - Cary 27512 919-462-1800

The Womens Center of Wake Co. NO www.wcwc.org 112 Cox Ave. Raleigh 27605 919-829-3711

Triangle Family Services NO www.tfsnc.org 3937 Western Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-821-0790

United Way of the Greater Triangle YES www.unitedwaytriangle.org PO Box 110387 RTP 27709 919-460-8687

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Vocational Rehabilitation - Raleigh Unit YES www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/dvrs 4900 Waters Edge Drive Raleigh 27606 919-859-8301

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wake Interfaith Hospitality Network NO www.wihn.org 903 Method Road Raleigh 27606 919-832-6024

Western Wake Crisis Ministry YES www.wwcm.org 103 1/2 East Chatham Street Apex 27502 919-362-0657

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

ACW Community Development - Empowerment YES 5128-B Windy Hill Drive Raleigh 27609 919-436-0834

Beyond Prison Walls Ministry YES www.beyondprisonwalls.com PO Box 1385 Garner 27529 919-977-0858

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Families Together NO 908-101 Plainview Drive Raleigh 27260 919-212-1123

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

InStepp, Inc. NO www.instepp.org 315 E. Chapel Hill Street, Ste 408 Durham 27701 919-680-8000

J Peter Two, Inc. NO www.jpetertworeentryservices.com PO Box 97144 Raleigh 27624 919-412-5736

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Pardoned by Christ NO www.pardonedbychrist.org - Cary 27512 919-465-4498

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Patterson Outreach NO www.pattersonoutreach.org PO Box 515 Durham 27703 919-614-3604

PLM Families Together, Inc. NO www.plmft.org 101 Plainview Dr. Raleigh 27610 919-212-1123

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Sageworks Inc. YES www.inmatestoentrepreneurs.org 5565 Centerview Drive, Suite 201 Raleigh 27606 919-851-7474

Step Up Jobs Program YES www.stepupministry.org 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

StepUp Ministry NO www.stepupministry 1701 Oberlin Road Raleigh 27608 919-781-0156

Success Outside The Box NO www.getsuccessoutsidethebox.com PO Box 61298 Raleigh 27699 866-821-5560

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

The Carying Place NO www.thecaryingplace.org - Cary 27512 919-462-1800

The Healing Place of Wake County (Men) YES www.hpowc.org 1251 Goode Street Raleigh 27603 919-838-9800

TROSA NO www.trosainc.org 1820 James St Durham 27707 919-419-1059

United Way of the Greater Triangle YES www.unitedwaytriangle.org PO Box 110387 RTP 27709 919-460-8687

Urban Ministries of Wake County YES www.urbanmin.org 1390 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-836-1642

Western Carolinians for Criminal Justice NO http://www.wccj.org/ 218 Patton Avenue Asheville 28801 828-252-2485

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

Alliance of AIDS Services-Carolina YES www.aas-c.org 324 South Harrington Street Raleigh 27603 919-834-2437

Ceiba Conseling Center NO www.ciebacounseling.com 214 W. Millbrook Road Raleigh 27609 919-844-6348

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Cornerstone YES 220 Snow Avenue Raleigh 27603 919-508-0777

Legal
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Mental Health
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Wake Resources

Covenant Community Partners YES www.communitypartners.org 919-401-8000 Durham 27707 919-401-8000

Fellowship Health Resources YES www.fellowshiphr.org/services-by-state/north&nbsp;carol 5509 Creedmoor Road Raleigh 27612 919-573-6520

First Step - Garner YES 1418 Aversboro Road, Suite 201 Garner 27529 919-329-9487

First Step Services, LLC. YES firststepnc.com 211 Six Forks Road Ste 117 Raleigh 27609 919-833-8899

Healing Hands Healing Hearts Ministries YES PO Box 46628 Raleigh 27620 919-244-2675

Holly Hill Hospital YES 3019 Falstaff Road Raleigh 27610 919-250-7000

Kraft Psychological Services YES 221 Barbour Street Clayton 27528 919-550-0500

NC TASC Services - Raleigh (Coastal Horizons Cente YES www.coastalhorizons.org 1800 Garner Station Blvd, Suite 1812 Raleigh 27603 919-615-1147

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. NO www.mytahome.com 4016 Barrett Dr, Suite 203 Raleigh 27609 919-896-7906

Triangle Family Services NO www.tfsnc.org 3937 Western Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-821-0790

Turning Point Family Care NO www.tpfcnc.org 2000 Yonkers Road Raleigh 27604 919-896-7536

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Raleigh Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 3000 Falstaff Road Raleigh 27601 919-212-8387

Wake County Human Services YES 220 Swinburne St. Raleigh 27610 919-212-7000

Wake County Mental Health Access YES uncstepclinic.com 3010 Falstaff Road Raleigh 27610 919-250-3100

Western Carolinians for Criminal Justice NO http://www.wccj.org/ 218 Patton Avenue Asheville 28801 828-252-2485

Alliance Medical Ministry NO www.alliancemedicalministry.org 101 Donald Ross Drive Raleigh 27610 919-250-3320

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Covenant Community Partners YES www.communitypartners.org 919-401-8000 Durham 27707 919-401-8000

Filling in Gaps (FIGS) YES www.figsofwake.org PO Box 12821 Raleigh 27605 919-513-3276

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Horizon Health Center YES 102 N. Tarboro Road Raleigh 27612 919-743-3315

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Urban Ministries of Wake County YES www.urbanmin.org 1390 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27603 919-836-1642

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Raleigh Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 3000 Falstaff Road Raleigh 27601 919-212-8387

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wake County Human Services YES 220 Swinburne St. Raleigh 27610 919-212-7000

Wake County Public Health Center YES www.wakegov.com 10 Sunnybrook Road Raleigh 27610 919-250-3947

Wake Smiles - Dental Services YES wakesmiles.org 1863 Capital Blvd Raleigh 27604 919-390-6497

Kraft Psychological Services YES 221 Barbour Street Clayton 27528 919-550-0500

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Al-Anon / Ala-Teen Service Office YES www.alanonalateen6nc.org 3509 Haworth Drive Raleigh 27609 919-787-1653

Alcoholics Anonymous Helpline YES Raleigh Area Raleigh 27699 919-738-6144

Alliance Behavioral Health Care YES www.alliancebhc.org 5000 Falls of the Neuse Road, Suite 304 Raleigh 27609 800-510-9132

Alliance of AIDS Services-Carolina YES www.aas-c.org 324 South Harrington Street Raleigh 27603 919-834-2437

Capital Area Narcotics Anonymous YES www.capitalareancna.com Please call for locations Raleigh 877-590-6262

Cocaine Anonymous-Freedom House YES www.tradition5.org/canc 104 New Stateside Dr Chapel 27516 919-790-4153

Cocaine Anonymous-Friday Pay Check Group YES www.tradition5.org/canc 4015 Spring Forest Rd Raleigh 27616 0

Cocaine Anonymous-Monday Miracles/The Camel Club YES www.tradition5.org/canc 4015 Spring Forest Rd Raleigh 27616 0

Cocaine Anonymous-The 5th Tradition YES www.tradition5.org/canc 3000 Falstaff Rd Raleigh 27610 0

Community Success Initiatives YES www.communitysuccess.org 1116 N. Blount Street Raleigh 27604 919-834-7626

Cornerstone YES 220 Snow Avenue Raleigh 27603 919-508-0777

COSTRAN - Raleigh YES 1011 Schawb Drive Ste 106 Raleigh 27606 919-388-0310

COSTRAN - Wake Forest YES 1241 South Main Street Ste 24B Wake Forest 27588 919-562-3319

Covenant Community Partners YES www.communitypartners.org 919-401-8000 Durham 27707 919-401-8000

Drug Action, Inc. YES 2809 Industrial Drive Raleigh 27609 919-832-4453

Duke Addictions Program NO 2213 Elba St Durham 27705 919-684-3850

Fellowship Health Resources YES www.fellowshiphr.org/services-by-state/north&nbsp;carol 5509 Creedmoor Road Raleigh 27612 919-573-6520

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Sex Offender

Sobriety

Mental Health

Physical-Medical

Page 7 of 8



Wake Resources

First Step - Garner YES 1418 Aversboro Road, Suite 201 Garner 27529 919-329-9487

First Step Services, LLC. YES firststepnc.com 211 Six Forks Road Ste 117 Raleigh 27609 919-833-8899

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

NC TASC Services - Raleigh (Coastal Horizons Cente YES www.coastalhorizons.org 1800 Garner Station Blvd, Suite 1812 Raleigh 27603 919-615-1147

North Carolina Harm Reduction Coalition YES http://www.nchrc.org 1005 Slater Road, Suite 330 Durham 27709 336-543-8050

Oxford House - Arrowood NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 604 Delaney Drive Raleigh 27610 919-838-9939

Oxford House - Battle Ridge Alumni House NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 7208 Spanglers Spring Way Raleigh 27610 919-326-8824

Oxford House - Brentwood NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 3508 Utica Drive Raleigh 27609 919-876-9260

Oxford House - Brinkley NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 3705 Brinkley Road Raleigh 27604 919-981-6523

Oxford House - Cary NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 408 SE Maynard Road Cary 27511 919-651-9603

Oxford House - Crosslink NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 1025 Crosslink Road Raleigh 27610 919-755-0603

Oxford House - Firelight NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 2600 Firelight Road Raleigh 27610 919-834-8139

Oxford House - Garner NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 117 Broughton Street Garner 27529 919-329-0325

Oxford House - Hearth NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 5104 Hearth Drive Raleigh 27609 919-875-9656

Oxford House - Holly Drive NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 6904 Holly Drive Raleigh 27615 919-844-3543

Oxford House - Jones Franklin NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 136 Jones Franklin Road Raleigh 27606 919-900-8538

Oxford House - Lorimer NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 901 Lorimer Road Raleigh 27606 919-851-1756

Oxford House - Mordecai NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 1133 Marshall Street Raleigh 27604 919-325-9753

Oxford House - New Bern NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 1901 New Bern Avenue Raleigh 27610 919-803-4939

Oxford House - New Hope NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 4213 Wedgewood Drive Raleigh 27604 919-322-0011

Oxford House - North Hills NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 220 Sawmill Road Raleigh 27615 919-844-8311

Oxford House - North Raleigh NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 5312 Dixon Drive Raleigh 27609 919-784-8611

Oxford House - Oakridge NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 301 Oakridge Road Cary 27511 919-468-9306

Oxford House - Pinecrest NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 3233 Pinecrest Drive Raleigh 27609 919-876-9335

Oxford House - Steeds Run NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 6108 Steeds Run Drive Raleigh 27616 919-803-1080

Oxford House - Stockton Drive NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 5008 Stockton Drive Raleigh 27606 919-803-3564

Oxford House - Van Thomas NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 721 Van Thomas Drive Raleigh 27615 919-803-5547

Oxford House - Wimbleton NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 1182 Wimbleton Drive Raleigh 27609 919-781-6505

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

Prosperity Recovery Services NO www.prosperityrecovery.org 1903 Guess Road Durham 27705 919-884-8415

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

The Fellowship Home of Raleigh NO www.fellowshiphome.org 506 Cutler Street Raleigh 27603 919-833-6030

The Healing Place of Wake County (Men) YES www.hpowc.org 1251 Goode Street Raleigh 27603 919-838-9800

The Healing Place of Wake County (Women) YES www.hpowc.org 3304 Glen Royal Rd Raleigh 27617 919-838-9800

TROSA NO www.trosainc.org 1820 James St Durham 27707 919-419-1059

Wake County Mental Health Access YES uncstepclinic.com 3010 Falstaff Road Raleigh 27610 919-250-3100

Western Carolinians for Criminal Justice NO http://www.wccj.org/ 218 Patton Avenue Asheville 28801 828-252-2485

Accessible Raleigh Transport (ART) YES www.raleigh-nc.org/transit PO Box 590 Raleigh 27602 919-890-3459

C-TRAN (Town of Cary Transit) YES www.townofcary.org 318 N. Academy Street Cary 27513 919-462-2080

CAT - Capital Area Transit YES www.raleighnc.gov/transit 214 South Blount Street Raleigh 27601 919-890-3448

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

InStepp, Inc. NO www.instepp.org 315 E. Chapel Hill Street, Ste 408 Durham 27701 919-680-8000

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

NCSU Transportation YES www.ncsu.edu/transportation 2721 Sullivan Drive Raleigh 27697 919-513-3424

Passage Home, Inc YES www.passagehome.org 513 Branch Street Raleigh 27610 919-834-0666

Project Build, Inc. NO 510 Ashford Street Raleigh 27610 919-264-5450

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Triangle Transit YES www.rideTTA.org PO Box 13787 RTP 27709 919-485-7424

Wake County Coordinated Transportation Services YES www.waketracs.com 220 Swinburne Street Raleigh 27610 919-212-7005

Wake County DSS YES www.wakegov.com/humanservices/social/Pages/ 220 Swinburne Road Raleigh 27620 919-212-7000

Wheels4Hope YES www.wheels4hope.org 929 S. Saunders St Raleigh 27603 919-832-1941

Workforce Development Board - Capital Area YES www.capitalareawdb.com 2321 Crabtree Blvd, Suite 200 Raleigh 27604 919-856-6040

Sobriety

Transportation

Page 8 of 8


